Date
*January 14
January 16
January 24
January 27

*February 18
February 21
February 24

March 6

March 14
March 21
March 24

April 15
April 25
April 28

May 4-10

May 13
May 14
May 16
**May 19

June 13
June 20
June 23

*July 22
July 25
July 28

August 12

August 14 (15, if

needed)
August 22
August 25

2025 ICVB Board and Committee Meetings

Board/Committee

Community Engagement Committee
State of the City

Executive Committee

Board of Directors Meeting

Destination Development Committee
Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

City Boards and Commissions Dinner

Board and Business Development Committee
Executive Committee

Board of Directors Meeting

Community Engagement Committee
Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

Semi-Annual City Council Update; National Travel &
Tourism Week proclamation

Destination Development Committee

City Council Budget/Strategic Planning Retreat
Executive Committee

Board of Directors Meeting

Board and Business Development Committee
Executive Committee

Board of Directors Meeting (Tentative Budget
Presentation)

Community Engagement Committee
Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

Destination Development Committee
City Council Budget Retreat

Executive Committee
Board of Directors

Time
9a.m.
TBD
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

TBD
9a.m.
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

9a.m.
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

TBD

11:30 a.m.

TBD
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

9a.m.
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

9a.m.
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

TBD

9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

Notes

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Grand Ballroom

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
Grand Ballroom 1-2

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
TBD

ICC Grand Ballroom 5-8
ICC 1%t Floor Conf Room
ICC 1%t Floor Conf Room
TBD

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Junior Ballroom C-D

TBD

ICC 1* Floor Conf Room
TBD
ICC 1* Floor Conf Room
TBD

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Junior Ballroom C-D

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Junior Ballroom C-D

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
TBD

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC - Exhibit Hall B

J: ICVB BOARD OF DIRECTORS/MEETING SCHEDULE/CURRENT FY

Revised 1/6/2025 2:53 PM



September 12
September 26
*September 29

October 14
October 24

*November 12
November 14
November 17

December 12
**December 15

Board and Business Development
Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

Community Engagement Committee
Special Board Meeting, Executive Director’s
Performance Evaluation

Destination Development Committee
Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

Executive Committee
Board of Directors Meeting

* Schedule change from regular meeting date.

** Early meetings due to holidays.

9a.m.
9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

9a.m.
9a.m.

11:30 a.m.

9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

9a.m.

11:45 a.m.

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Junior Ballroom C-D

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1st Floor Conf Room

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
TBD

ICC 1% Floor Conf Room
ICC Junior Ballroom C-D
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